
#  Grambling (6-8) -vs- #  ULM (14-9)
03/04/2026 at Monroe, LA (ULM Softball Complex)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Waggoner, Skylar (3-2)
Loss: Richard, Jaidan (1-4)
HBP: None
PB: Kovar, Kelsey (1)
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Allen Lunceford First: Robert Byrd Third Base: David Wooley 
Start: 6:00 PM   Time: 1:53   Attendance: 487   Weather: Temp: 78F
Game notes:
- Grambling is wearing gold and black jerseys with gold pants.
- ULM is wearing gray jerseys with maroon pants.

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 R H E
Grambling 2 0 2 0 0 4 6 2
ULM 4 3 1 0 4 12 14 1

Grambling 4

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Walls, Katelynn 2b 2 0 0 0 1 2 1
    Carhee, Jada 2b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Broussard, Kamryn lf 3 2 2 0 0 0 1
Leadon, Tavia 1b 3 2 0 0 0 0 0
    Evans, Z'Natria 1b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Donaldson, Ziya dp 3 0 0 0 0 2 0
Gaspar, Logan-Ray ss 2 0 1 3 0 1 0
Collins, Cadashia 3b 2 0 1 1 0 0 1
Purchas, Toni c 2 0 0 0 0 2 1
Hughes, Hailey rf 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
    Cash, Kayliana rf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Higgins, Christalyn cf 2 0 1 0 0 1 0
    Specks, Ashunte cf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Roland, Zoe p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Harrell, Hailei p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 21 4 6 4 1 8 4

2B: Broussard, Kamryn (1)
SF: Gaspar, Logan-Ray (1)
E: Broussard, Kamryn (1); Purchas, Toni (1)

ULM 12

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Lippert, Brooklin cf 2 3 0 0 2 0 0
Brown, Meagan lf 4 3 3 3 0 0 2
Brown, Morgan 2b 4 1 3 3 0 0 0
Thomas, Hollie 3b 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Nunamaker, Kennan PH 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
Zenzen, Maryssa 1b 3 1 2 2 0 0 1
Monsef, Kailey dp 2 1 0 0 1 0 1
Carter, Elle ss 2 1 1 0 0 0 0
Kovar, Kelsey c 3 1 3 2 0 0 0
Jenkins, Cheyenne rf 1 1 1 0 2 0 0
Waggoner, Skylar p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Nichols, Maddie p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 25 12 14 10 5 0 4

2B: Zenzen, Maryssa (1); Kovar, Kelsey (1); Brown, Meagan (2);
Brown, Morgan (1)
3B: Brown, Meagan (1)
HR: Zenzen, Maryssa (1)
SH: Carter, Elle (1)
SB: Carter, Elle (1); Kovar, Kelsey (1)
CS: Jenkins, Cheyenne (1)
E: Thomas, Hollie (1)

Grambling IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Richard, Jaidan (L, 1-4) 1.0 3 6 6 1 0 0 0 0 0 6 7 2 1 24
Roland, Zoe 1.0 3 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 6 7 1 2 25
Harrell, Hailei 2.2 8 5 5 3 0 1 0 0 0 13 17 2 3 63
Totals 14 12 12 5 0 1 0 0 0 25 31 5 6 112

ULM IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Waggoner, Skylar (W, 3-2) 4.0 6 4 1 1 6 1 0 0 0 18 20 3 3 95
Nichols, Maddie 1.0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 3 3 1 0 14
Totals 6 4 1 1 8 1 0 0 0 21 23 4 3 109



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Grambling - Top of 1st GRA ULM
Walls,Katelynn walked (3-1 BKBBB). 0 0
Mound visit (ULM) 0 0
Broussard,Kamryn singled to center field (0-1 K); Walls,Katelynn advanced to second base. 0 0
Leadon,Tavia reached on a fielder's choice hit to the pitcher's mound (1-2 KFB); Walls,Katelynn out at third
base, p to 3b; Broussard,Kamryn advanced to second base. 0 0
Donaldson,Ziya struck out looking (3-2 FKBBFBFK). 0 0
Leadon,Tavia advanced to second base on a passed ball; Broussard,Kamryn advanced to third base on a
passed ball. 0 0
Gaspar,LoganRay singled to left center, 2RBI (3-2 SBFFBFB); Broussard,Kamryn scored; Leadon,Tavia
scored from second base, unearned. 2 0
Collins,Cadashia grounded out to short, ss to 1b (0-1 K). 2 0

ULM - Bottom of 1st GRA ULM
Lippert,Brooklin walked (3-2 BBKBFB). 2 0
Brown,Meagan doubled to left center, RBI (1-1 KB); Lippert,Brooklin scored from first base. 2 1
Brown,Morgan singled to left field, RBI (2-0 BB); Brown,Meagan scored from second base; Brown,Morgan
advanced to second base on the throw. 2 2
Thomas,Hollie grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (0-0); Brown,Morgan advanced to third base. 2 2
Zenzen,Maryssa hit an inside the park homerun, 4th of season, 2RBI (1-0 B); Brown,Morgan scored. 2 4
Mound visit (GRAM) 2 4
Monsef,Kailey flied out to shallow left field putout by lf (0-1 F). 2 4
Carter,Elle flied out to lf (3-2 BKBBF). 2 4

Grambling - Top of 2nd GRA ULM
Purchas,Toni struck out swinging (2-2 KBBFS). 2 4
Hughes,Hailey infield singled through the left side of the infield (3-2 BBFSB). 2 4
Higgins,Christalyn struck out swinging (2-2 KBFBS). 2 4
Hughes,Hailey advanced to second base on a wild pitch. 2 4
Walls,Katelynn struck out swinging (2-2 KFFBBS). 2 4

ULM - Bottom of 2nd GRA ULM
GRAM pitching change: Roland,Zoe replaces Richard,Jaidan. 2 4
Kovar,Kelsey singled to center field (1-2 KFFB). 2 4
Jenkins,Cheyenne walked (3-0 BBBB); Kovar,Kelsey advanced to second base. 2 4
Mound visit (GRAM) 2 4
Lippert,Brooklin reached on a fielder's choice hit to the pitcher's mound (3-2 BKBFFB); Kovar,Kelsey out at
third base, p to 3b; Jenkins,Cheyenne advanced to second base. 2 4
Brown,Meagan tripled down the left field line, 2RBI (2-0 BB); Jenkins,Cheyenne scored from second base;
Lippert,Brooklin scored from first base. 2 6
Brown,Morgan doubled to left center, RBI (1-0 B); Brown,Meagan scored. 2 7
Thomas,Hollie grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (0-2 KF); Brown,Morgan advanced to third base. 2 7
Zenzen,Maryssa flied out to lf (1-0 B). 2 7

Grambling - Top of 3rd GRA ULM
Broussard,Kamryn doubled to center field (3-2 BKFBBF). 2 7
Leadon,Tavia reached on a throwing error throwing by 3b by Thomas,Hollie (E5) (1-2 FFB);
Broussard,Kamryn advanced to third base on play and error. 2 7
Donaldson,Ziya grounded out to the infield, p to 1b, bunt (2-1 BSB); Leadon,Tavia advanced to second
base. 2 7
Gaspar,LoganRay sacrifice fly to rf, RBI (1-1 KB); Broussard,Kamryn scored, unearned; Leadon,Tavia
advanced to third base. 3 7
Collins,Cadashia singled to center field, RBI (0-1 K); Leadon,Tavia scored, unearned. 4 7
Purchas,Toni struck out swinging (2-2 BKBFS). 4 7

ULM - Bottom of 3rd GRA ULM



GRAM pitching change: Harrell,Hailei replaces Roland,Zoe. 4 7
Monsef,Kailey walked (3-1 BBBKB). 4 7
Carter,Elle sacrifice bunt to the infield, p to 1b (0-0); Monsef,Kailey advanced to second base. 4 7
Kovar,Kelsey singled to left center, RBI (1-1 KB); Monsef,Kailey scored from second base. 4 8
Kovar,Kelsey advanced to second base on a wild pitch. 4 8
Jenkins,Cheyenne walked (3-2 BBKKBB). 4 8
Mound visit (GRAM) 4 8
Lippert,Brooklin reached on a fielder's choice hit through the left side of the infield (0-1 F); Kovar,Kelsey out
at third base, ss to 3b; Jenkins,Cheyenne advanced to second base. 4 8
Brown,Meagan grounded out to first base, unassisted (3-2 KBBFB). 4 8

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 6   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Grambling - Top of 4th GRA ULM
Hughes,Hailey popped up to the right side of the infield putout by 2b (3-2 BBSBF). 4 8
Higgins,Christalyn infield singled to second base (0-2 SF). 4 8
Walls,Katelynn struck out swinging (1-2 BSFS). 4 8
Mound visit (ULM) 4 8
Broussard,Kamryn flied out to lf (3-2 BBBKK). 4 8

ULM - Bottom of 4th GRA ULM
GRAM defensive substitution: Specks,Ashunte replaces Higgins,Christalyn at cf 4 8
GRAM defensive substitution: Cash,Kayliana replaces Hughes,Hailey at rf 4 8
Brown,Morgan popped up to short (2-2 KBFB). 4 8
Thomas,Hollie fouled out to 1b (1-2 FBF). 4 8
Zenzen,Maryssa doubled to deep center field (2-2 BKFFB). 4 8
Monsef,Kailey grounded out to the pitcher, p to 1b (1-0 B). 4 8

Grambling - Top of 5th GRA ULM
ULM pitching change: Nichols,Maddie replaces Waggoner,Skylar. 4 8
Leadon,Tavia flied out to shallow left field putout by ss (0-2 SS). 4 8
Donaldson,Ziya struck out swinging (0-2 FKFS). 4 8
Gaspar,LoganRay struck out swinging (1-2 KFFFFBS). 4 8

ULM - Bottom of 5th GRA ULM
GRAM defensive substitution: Carhee,Jada replaces Walls,Katelynn at 2b 4 8
GRAM defensive substitution: Evans,ZNatria replaces Leadon,Tavia at 1b 4 8
Carter,Elle singled in the infield, bunt (1-0 B). 4 8
Carter,Elle stole second base, advanced to third base on a throwing error by Purchas,Toni (E2). 4 8
Kovar,Kelsey doubled to left center, RBI (3-1 BBFB); Carter,Elle scored; Kovar,Kelsey advanced from to
third base on play and a throwing error by Broussard,Kamryn (E7). 4 9
Jenkins,Cheyenne infield singled to short (3-1 BKBB). 4 9
Jenkins,Cheyenne out caught stealing at second base, c to ss; Kovar,Kelsey stole home, scored. 4 10
Lippert,Brooklin walked (3-1 BBBKB). 4 10
Mound visit (GRAM) 4 10
Brown,Meagan doubled to deep center field (0-0); Lippert,Brooklin advanced from first base to third base. 4 10
Brown,Morgan singled to center field, RBI (1-0 B); Lippert,Brooklin scored; Brown,Meagan advanced to third
base; Brown,Morgan advanced to second base on the throw. 4 11
ULM substitution: Nunamaker,Kennan pinch hitting for Thomas,Hollie. 4 11
Nunamaker,Kennan singled to third base (1-1 BK); Brown,Meagan scored; Brown,Morgan out , ss
unassisted. 4 12


